506983814 11/17/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7030653

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	ENT							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA									
		Name			Execution Date					
N. REGINALD BEER				02/27/2019						
STEVEN W. BOND					02/27/2019					
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ									
Name:	LAWREN	ICE LIVERMORE NA	TIONAL SECUR	RITY, LLC	;					
Street Address:	230 FIRS	ST STREET								
Internal Address: SUITE 204										
City: LIVERMORE										
State/Country:										
Postal Code:	94550									
Property Typ Application Number:			Number 29249							
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Totali 1									
Application Number:	1	7529249								
		000000 7100								
Fax Number: Correspondence will	•	206)359-7198 be e-mail address fi	rst: if that is un	SUCCESS	ful it will be sent					
using a fax number,										
Phone:	(2									
Email:	•		ntprocurement@perkinscoie.com							
Correspondent Name										
Address Line 1:		.O. BOX 1247								
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ATENT - SEA	ENT - SEA TTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247							
Address Line 4:			UN 96111-1247							
ATTORNEY DOCKET			077518-8063.US01							
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:		TATJANA MIRKOVIC							
SIGNATURE:		/Tatjana Mirkovid	:/							
DATE SIGNED:		11/17/2021	11/17/2021							
Fotal Attachments: 2										
source=IL-12523 Assig										
ource=IL-12523 Assig	nment-BONE)#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Record of Invention Case No. IL-12523 , entitled:

SOLID-STATE INTEGRATED REAL-TIME OPTICAL MONITORING OF BIOCHEMICAL ASSAYS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s)

1. N. Reginald Beer 2. Steven W. Bond

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having its administrative offices located at 2300 First Street, Suite 204, Livermore, CA 94550 and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and discoveries found in the above-listed LLNL Record of Invention Case No. and in:

۲	U.S.	Provisi	onal Appl	cation !	Serial	No.	 		,	filed	00				
	810	n	۰»:		N 1					<i>.</i> ~1. 1		67.0		10	
*	0.5.	ratem /	Applicatio	n seriai	INO.		13,808	*******	 [,]	filed	on	<u></u>	4:20	10	******
*	Inter	mational	Applicat	on Seri	al No				ų	filed	on				

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, continuation-inpart, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC.

executed this

2 27 2019

executed this

Date

Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)

N. Reginald Beer

Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)

Steven W. Bond

PATENT REEL: 058145 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Record of Invention Case No. 1L-12523 , entitled:

SOLID-STATE INTEGRATED REAL-TIME OPTICAL MONITORING OF BIOCHEMICAL ASSAYS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s)

1. N. Reginald Beer 2. Steven W. Bond

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having its administrative offices located at 2300 First Street, Suite 204, Livermore, CA 94550 and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and discoveries found in the above-listed LLNL Record of Invention Case No. and in:

*	U.S. Provisio	onal Application	on Serial N	ło.	 , fi	led on _	
*	U.S. Patent A	Application Se	rial No.	16/043,808	, fil		07/24/2018
*	International	Application S	erial No.		, fil	led on	

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, continuation-inpart, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC.

executed this

Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)

Date

executed this

Date

N. Reginald Beer

Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)

PATENT REEL: 058145 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 11/17/2021